Type
1 Stakeholder Meeting
2 Stakeholder Meeting
3 Stakeholder Meeting
4 Stakeholder Meeting
5 Stakeholder Meeting
6 Stakeholder Meeting
7 Stakeholder Meeting
8 Stakeholder Meeting
9 Community Event
10 Stakeholder Meeting
11 Stakeholder Meeting
12 Stakeholder Meeting
13 Informational
14 Stakeholder Meeting
15 Meeting 1
16 Community Event
17 Community Event
18 Meeting 2
19 Meeting 3
20 Stakeholder Meeting

21 Capital Committee Meeting

22 Commission Meeting
23 Stakeholder Meeting
24 Stakeholder Meeting
25 Stakeholder Meeting
26 Stakeholder Meeting
27 Stakeholder Meeting
28 Stakeholder Meeting
29 Stakeholder Meeting
30 Stakeholder Meeting
31 Stakeholder Meeting
32 Stakeholder Meeting
33 Stakeholder Meeting
34 Stakeholder Meeting
35 Stakeholder Meeting
36 Stakeholder Meeting
37 Stakeholder Meeting
38 Stakeholder Meeting
39 Stakeholder Meeting
40 Stakeholder Meeting
41 Stakeholder Meeting
42 Stakeholder Meeting

Japantown Peace Plaza and Pagoda Project - Community Engagement Meeting Summary

Date
5/29/2018
5/30/2018
6/11/2018
6/13/2018
6/16/2018
6/20/2018
6/21/2018
6/26/2018

7/1/2018
7/5/2018
7/12/2018
7/23/2018
7/26/2018
7/27/2018
7/31/2018
8/4/2018
8/5/2018
10/25/2018
3/19/2019
8/27/2019
8/7/2019
8/15/2019
10/23/2018
11/7/2018
12/18/2018
1/22/2018
2/7/2019
3/26/2019
4/23/2019
7/30/2019
8/27/2019
1/28/2020
5/26/2020
7/28/2020
8/25/2020
9/22/2020
10/27/2020
11/24/2020
1/26/2021
3/23/2021
4/27/2021
5/25/2021

# of attendees
15
12
10
8
10
15
10
8
150

150
300
85
150
150
95
75

Stakeholders
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force

J-Town CBD
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force

Japantown Garage Board
Japantown Task Force

Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force

Japantown Task Force

Kimochi Seniors

Kimochi Seniors, Japantown Task Force

Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
RPD Commission
RPD Commission
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force

Location/Notes

land Use Committee
J-Town CBD
Nichi Bei Kai Tea Ceremony

Ad-hoc Committee
Japan Day Festival

Canvassing/Flyering
2 groups x 150 each of seniors

Nihonmachi Street Fair
Nihonmachi Street Fair

UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM
City Hall
City Hall

UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM
UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM
UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM
UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM
UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM
UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM
UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM
UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM
UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM
UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM

Zoom

Zoom

Zoom

Zoom

Zoom

Zoom

Zoom

Zoom

Zoom

Zoom

In person/Virtual
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person
in person

virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual-marien's first
virtual
virtual
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43 Stakeholder Meeting
44 Stakeholder Meeting
45 Stakeholder Meeting
46 Stakeholder Meeting
47 Stakeholder Meeting
48 Stakeholder Meeting
49 Stakeholder Meeting
50 Stakeholder Meeting
51 Stakeholder Meeting
52 Community brefing

53 SFAC- Civic Design Review

54 Stakeholder Meeting
55 Stakeholder Meeting
56 Stakeholder Meeting
57 Stakeholder Meeting
58 Community brefing

59 RPD Capital Committee meeting

Japantown Peace Plaza and Pagoda Project - Community Engagement Meeting Summary

7/21/2021
9/28/2021
11/28/2021
1/25/2022
2/22/2022
5/3/2022
6/28/2022
7/26/2022
8/23/2022
9/20/2022
10/17/2022
10/25/2022
11/29/2022
1/24/2023
2/21/2023
2/28/2023
3/1/2023

60 RPD Commission, consent calendar 3/16/2023

Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
SF Arts Commission - CDR
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force
Japantown Task Force

SF Rec and Parks Department
SF Rec and Parks Department

Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
Zoom
City Hall
BayView

virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
virtual
in person
in person
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