Japantown Peace Plaza and Pagoda Project - Community Engagement Meeting Summary

Туре	Date	# of attendees	Stakeholders	Location/Notes	In person/Virtual
1 Stakeholder Meeting	5/29/2018	15	Japantown Task Force		in person
2 Stakeholder Meeting	5/30/2018	12	Japantown Task Force		in person
3 Stakeholder Meeting	6/11/2018	10	Japantown Task Force	land Use Committee	in person
4 Stakeholder Meeting	6/13/2018	8	J-Town CBD	J-Town CBD	in person
5 Stakeholder Meeting	6/16/2018	10	Japantown Task Force	Nichi Bei Kai Tea Ceremony	in person
6 Stakeholder Meeting	6/20/2018	15	Japantown Task Force		in person
7 Stakeholder Meeting	6/21/2018	10	Japantown Garage Board		in person
8 Stakeholder Meeting	6/26/2018	8	Japantown Task Force	Ad-hoc Committee	in person
9 Community Event	7/1/2018	150		Japan Day Festival	in person
10 Stakeholder Meeting	7/5/2018	5	Japantown Task Force		in person
11 Stakeholder Meeting	7/12/2018	5	Japantown Task Force		in person
12 Stakeholder Meeting	7/23/2018	5	Japantown Task Force		in person
13 Informational	7/26/2018	150		Canvassing/Flyering	in person
14 Stakeholder Meeting	7/27/2018	300	Kimochi Seniors	2 groups x 150 each of seniors	in person
15 Meeting 1	7/31/2018	85	Kimochi Seniors, Japantown Task Force		in person
16 Community Event	8/4/2018	150		Nihonmachi Street Fair	in person
17 Community Event	8/5/2018	150		Nihonmachi Street Fair	in person
18 Meeting 2	10/25/2018	95	Japantown Task Force		in person
19 Meeting 3	3/19/2019	75	Japantown Task Force		in person
20 Stakeholder Meeting	8/27/2019		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
21 Capital Committee Meeting	8/7/2019		RPD Commission	City Hall	in person
22 Commission Meeting	8/15/2019		RPD Commission	City Hall	in person
23 Stakeholder Meeting	10/23/2018		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
24 Stakeholder Meeting	11/7/2018		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
25 Stakeholder Meeting	12/18/2018		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
26 Stakeholder Meeting	1/22/2018		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
27 Stakeholder Meeting	2/7/2019		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
28 Stakeholder Meeting	3/26/2019		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
29 Stakeholder Meeting	4/23/2019		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
30 Stakeholder Meeting	7/30/2019		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
31 Stakeholder Meeting	8/27/2019		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
32 Stakeholder Meeting	1/28/2020		Japantown Task Force	UNION BANK HOSPITALITY ROOM	in person
33 Stakeholder Meeting	5/26/2020		Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
34 Stakeholder Meeting	7/28/2020		Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
35 Stakeholder Meeting	8/25/2020		Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
36 Stakeholder Meeting	9/22/2020		Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
37 Stakeholder Meeting	10/27/2020		Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
38 Stakeholder Meeting	11/24/2020		Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
39 Stakeholder Meeting	1/26/2021		Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
40 Stakeholder Meeting	3/23/2021		Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual-marien's first
41 Stakeholder Meeting	4/27/2021		Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
42 Stakeholder Meeting	5/25/2021		Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual

Japantown Peace Plaza and Pagoda Project - Community Engagement Meeting Summary

44 Stakeholder Meeting9/28/2021Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual45 Stakeholder Meeting11/28/2021Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual46 Stakeholder Meeting1/25/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual47 Stakeholder Meeting2/22/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual48 Stakeholder Meeting5/3/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual49 Stakeholder Meeting6/28/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual50 Stakeholder Meeting7/26/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual	43 Stakeholder Meeting	7/21/2021	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
46 Stakeholder Meeting1/25/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual47 Stakeholder Meeting2/22/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual48 Stakeholder Meeting5/3/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual49 Stakeholder Meeting6/28/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual50 Stakeholder Meeting7/26/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual	44 Stakeholder Meeting	9/28/2021	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
47 Stakeholder Meeting2/22/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual48 Stakeholder Meeting5/3/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual49 Stakeholder Meeting6/28/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual50 Stakeholder Meeting7/26/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual	45 Stakeholder Meeting	11/28/2021	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
48 Stakeholder Meeting5/3/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual49 Stakeholder Meeting6/28/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual50 Stakeholder Meeting7/26/2022Japantown Task ForceZoomvirtual	46 Stakeholder Meeting	1/25/2022	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
49 Stakeholder Meeting 6/28/2022 Japantown Task Force Zoom virtual 50 Stakeholder Meeting 7/26/2022 Japantown Task Force Zoom virtual	47 Stakeholder Meeting	2/22/2022	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
50 Stakeholder Meeting 7/26/2022 Japantown Task Force Zoom virtual	48 Stakeholder Meeting	5/3/2022	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
	49 Stakeholder Meeting	6/28/2022	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
E1 Stakeholder Moeting 9/22/2022 Japantown Task Force 700m wirtual	50 Stakeholder Meeting	7/26/2022	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
31 Stakeholder Meeting 6/25/2022 Japantown rask Force 20011 Virtual	51 Stakeholder Meeting	8/23/2022	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
52 Community brefing 9/20/2022 Japantown Task Force Zoom virtual	52 Community brefing	9/20/2022	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
53 SFAC- Civic Design Review 10/17/2022 SF Arts Commission - CDR Zoom virtual	53 SFAC- Civic Design Review	10/17/2022	SF Arts Commission - CDR	Zoom	virtual
54 Stakeholder Meeting 10/25/2022 Japantown Task Force Zoom virtual	54 Stakeholder Meeting	10/25/2022	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
55 Stakeholder Meeting 11/29/2022 Japantown Task Force Zoom virtual	55 Stakeholder Meeting	11/29/2022	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
56 Stakeholder Meeting 1/24/2023 Japantown Task Force Zoom virtual	56 Stakeholder Meeting	1/24/2023	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
57 Stakeholder Meeting 2/21/2023 Japantown Task Force Zoom virtual	57 Stakeholder Meeting	2/21/2023	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
58 Community brefing 2/28/2023 Japantown Task Force Zoom virtual	58 Community brefing	2/28/2023	Japantown Task Force	Zoom	virtual
59 RPD Capital Committee meeting 3/1/2023 SF Rec and Parks Department City Hall in person	59 RPD Capital Committee meeting	3/1/2023	SF Rec and Parks Department	City Hall	in person
60 RPD Commission, consent calendar 3/16/2023 SF Rec and Parks Department BayView in person	60 RPD Commission, consent calendar	3/16/2023	SF Rec and Parks Department	BayView	in person